Trade payables G9 116,515 – – 116,515 116,515

Borrowings (excluding finance leases) B3 13,201 222,199 82,723 318,123 291,857

Total non-derivatives  129,716 222,199 82,723 434,638 408,372

Derivatives

Net settled (Swap Contracts) C3 (3,428) (1,710) (158) (5,296) (5,146)

2022 Note $000 $000 $000 $000 $000

Non-derivatives

Trade payables G9 116,473 – – 116,473 116,473

Borrowings (excluding finance leases) B3 5,310 5,520 278,181 289,011 270,994

Total non-derivatives  121,783 5,520 278,181 405,484 387,467

Derivatives

Net settled (Swap Contracts) C3 (675) (1,710) (1,239) (3,624) (3,446)

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONTINUED)

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements

Collins Foods Limited ACN 151 420 781 | Financial Report - for the reporting period ended 30 April 2023 Page 48 of 97

C1: Financial risk management continued

Interest rate risk and foreign currency risk
The following table summarises the sensitivity of the Group’s financial assets and financial liabilities to interest rate risk and
foreign currency risk only, as the Group is not exposed to other market risks:

   Interest rate risk   Foreign currency risk
 Carrying

 amount
   -1%   +1%   -1%   +1%

  Profit Equity Profit Equity  Profit Equity Profit Equity

2023 $000  $000 $000 $000 $000  $000 $000 $000 $000

Financial assets  105,481  (562) (2,675) 562 2,675  555 – (555) –

Financial liabilities 410,386  514 – (514) –  (387) 1,649 387 (1,649)

Total increase/(decrease)   (48) (2,675) 48 2,675  168 1,649 (168) (1,649)

2022 $000  $000 $000 $000 $000  $000 $000 $000 $000

Financial assets 104,863  (681) (1,967) 681 1,967  254 – (254) –

Financial liabilities 392,981  847 – (847) –  (374) 1,210 374 (1,210)

Total increase/(decrease)   166 (1,967) (166) 1,967  (120) 1,210 120 (1,210)

Interest rate risk exposures – non-current liabilities
The following table summarises interest rate risk for the Group, together with effective interest rates as at the end of the reporting
period.

  Floating
interest rate

Fixed interest
maturing in:

2 - 4 years

Non-interest
bearing

Total Weighted
average

effective rate

2023 Notes $000 $000 $000 $000 %

Trade and other payables G9 – – 116,515 116,515 –

Borrowings - unhedged B2 73,435 – – 73,435 4.5%

Borrowings - hedged (1) B2 – 206,511 – 206,511 1.9%

Borrowings - working capital B2 – 12,484 – 12,484 4.2%

  73,435 218,995 116,515 408,945

[…]

Borrowings - hedged (1) B2 – 140,000 – 140,000 0.8

Borrowings - working capital B2 – 11,057 – 11,057 1.3

  121,038 151,057 116,473 388,568
(1)   Refer Note C3 for details of derivative financial instruments.

Interest rate risk exposures - current asset receivables
The Group’s exposure to interest rate risk and the average interest rate by maturity period is set out in the following table:

  2023
$000

2022
$000

Trade and other receivables (non-interest bearing)  G4 20,099 4,200

CREDIT RISK
There is no concentration of credit risk with respect to external current and non-current receivables.

 	 COLLINS FOODS LIMITED | FINANCIAL REPORT 2023   48

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements

Collins Foods Limited ACN 151 420 781 | Financial Report - for the reporting period ended 30 April 2023 Page 48 of 97

C1: Financial risk management continued

Interest rate risk and foreign currency risk
The following table summarises the sensitivity of the Group’s financial assets and financial liabilities to interest rate risk and
foreign currency risk only, as the Group is not exposed to other market risks:

   Interest rate risk   Foreign currency risk
 Carrying

 amount
   -1%   +1%   -1%   +1%

  Profit Equity Profit Equity  Profit Equity Profit Equity

2023 $000  $000 $000 $000 $000  $000 $000 $000 $000

Financial assets  105,481  (562) (2,675) 562 2,675  555 – (555) –

Financial liabilities 410,386  514 – (514) –  (387) 1,649 387 (1,649)

Total increase/(decrease)   (48) (2,675) 48 2,675  168 1,649 (168) (1,649)

2022 $000  $000 $000 $000 $000  $000 $000 $000 $000

Financial assets 104,863  (681) (1,967) 681 1,967  254 – (254) –

Financial liabilities 392,981  847 – (847) –  (374) 1,210 374 (1,210)

Total increase/(decrease)   166 (1,967) (166) 1,967  (120) 1,210 120 (1,210)

Interest rate risk exposures – non-current liabilities
The following table summarises interest rate risk for the Group, together with effective interest rates as at the end of the reporting
period.

  Floating
interest rate

Fixed interest
maturing in:

2 - 4 years

Non-interest
bearing

Total Weighted
average

effective rate

2023 Notes $000 $000 $000 $000 %

Trade and other payables G9 – – 116,515 116,515 –

Borrowings - unhedged B2 73,435 – – 73,435 4.5%

Borrowings - hedged (1) B2 – 206,511 – 206,511 1.9%

Borrowings - working capital B2 – 12,484 – 12,484 4.2%

  73,435 218,995 116,515 408,945